wagens in west-Vlaanderen, per gemeente,

Gemeenten

Aartrijke
Assebroek
Beernem
Blankenberge
Brugge
Damme
Dudzele
Heist
Hertsberge
Hoeke
Houtave
Jabbeke
Knokke
Koolkerke
Lapscheure
Lissewege
Loppem
Meetkerke
Moerkerke
Nieuwmunster
Oedelem
Oostkamp
Oostkerke
Ramskapelle
Ruddervoorde
Sijsele
St.-Andries
Stt-Joris
St.-Kruis
St.-Michiels
Snellegem
Stalhille
Torhout
Uitkerke
Varsenare
Veldegem
Waardamme
Wenduine
Westkapelle
Zedelgem
Zerkegem
Zuienkerke

Arr. Brugge

22

Personen-

wagens

1960

abs. =
100
608 236
2145 222
703 230
1479 193
7.790 184
142 209
285 214
1.096 213
173 275
26 186
80 143
458 256
2585 192
188 418
77 167
253 241
445 287
68 200
373 199
56 193
650 212
1.150 263
124 1901
62 270
808 249
461 255
2404 242
192 349
1992 265
1.837 291
173 251
112 207
2.089 229
351 247
358 222
551 265
162 270
301 168
365 234
821 267
207 276
150 217
34.350 219

Vracht-
wagens
1960

abs. =
100
75 109
178 107
70 104
178 107
1625 132
1 100
37 97
118 102
18 100
9 150
55 122
268 103
12 171
18 360
20 154
33 174
3 233
48 100
7 140
88 116
99 114
114
100
148 136
45 141
235 116
21 105
136 111
148 164
17 10
15 136
325 127
126 210
41 158
80 151
23 115
48 107
54 129
163 134
20 87
14 93
4642 124

Personen-
Gemeenten wagens
1960
abs. =
100
Beerst 185 183
Bovekerke 132 213
Diksmuide 1.093 184
Handzame 457 206
Houthulst 428 213
Keiem 172 205
Klerken 270 200
Koekelare 950 225
Kortemark 895 219
Lampernisse 1 121
Leke 214 177
Lo 220 148
Merkem 411 202
Nieuwkapelle 96 163
Noordschote 79 152
Oostkerke 50 172
Oudekapelle 39 170
Pollinkhove 138 144
Reninge 217 194
St.-Jacobs-Kap. 27 142
Stuivekenskerke 37 142
Vladslo 271 178
Werken 220 204
Woumen 449 202
Zarren 381 202
Arr. Diksmuide 7.472 195
Beselare 365 183
Bikschote 113 151
Boezinge 285 179
Brielen 154 237
Dikkebus 170 198
Dranouter 119 198
Elverdinge 237 184
Geluveld 264 218
Geluwe 798 208
Hollebeke 105 172
leper 2722 186
Kemmel 218 168
Krombeke 137 204
Langemark 693 197
Loker 105 228
Mesen 170 191
Nieuwkerke 273 133

Vracht-
wagens
1960

abs. =
WO
22 92
14 100
180 118
51 93
73 100
15 107
60 115
109 93
135 136
4 67
25 104
34 148
36 106
4 40
15 107
50
9 113
n 157
35 125
16 80
24 92
54 123
8 129
1.012 110
34 103
14 129
61 97
13 87
21 100
13 108
39 139
27 113
85 116
14 117
416 120
33 85
16 107
122 104
10 100
12 71
15 38

Personen-
Gemeenten wagens
1960
abs.
U,
Oostvleteren 211 176
Passendale 506 169
Poelkapelle 309 185
Poperinge 1.812 196
Proven 193 187
Reningelst 301 203
Roesbrugge-

Haringe 206 170
St.-Jan 174 212
Vlamertinge 510 215
Voormezele 162 210
Watou 322 174
Wervik 1547 218
Westouter 190 229
Westvleteren 186 235
Wijtschate 347 170
Woesten 202 222
Wulvergem 57 163
Zandvoorde 93 166
Zillebeke 290 228
Zonnebeke 523 178
Zuidschote 61 197
Arr. leper 15.130 192
Aalbeke 353 226
Anzegem 698 229
Avelgem 755 196
Bavikhove 367 229
Bellegem 514 215
Beveren 685 214
Bissegem 831 219
Bossuit 75 174
Deerlijk 1.647 229
Desselgem 725 217
Gijzelbrechtegem 33 367
Gullegem 1.044 243
Harelbeke 2405 250
Heestert 337 207
Helkijn 129 226
Heule 1481 227
Hulste 431 230
Ingooigem 308 280
Kaster 110 229
Kerkhove 104 226

Vracht-
wagens
1960

abs. =
100
31 97
123 154
29 76
255 97
24 114
29 104
33 100
11 138
112 181
14 100
31 86
175 101
10 77
19 68
37 103
33 92
6 100
14 117
24 86
72 101
4 57
2031 lub
40 100
96 103
127 119
50 128
55 96
46 85
136 132
4 200
228 118
102 107
4 100
173 133
397 118
40 108
1 110
242 138
58 107
29 97
6 120
15 125



1960-66

Personen- Vracht-

Gemeenten wagens wagens

1960 1960

abs. abs.

100 100
Kooigem 114 173 10 77
Kortrijk 8.247 187  1.233 99
Kuurne 1.839 243 253 132
Lauwe 1.066 225 151 91
Lendelede 746 242 79 120
Marke 778 251 94 107
Menen 3.252 203 438 102
Moen 340 219 30 88
Moorsele 653 239 53 126
Otegem 293 253 21 150
Outrijve 151 219 4 100
Rekkem 613 203 54 95
Rollegem 352 238 39 111
Spiere 142 161 17 74
St.-Denijs 3H1 176 35 103
St.-Eloois-Vijve 399 305 73 133
Tiegem 297 203 39 100
Vichte 547 220 73 126
Waarmaarde 100 233 9 64
Waregem 2573 227 377 99
Wevelgem 1.905 210 237 116
Zwevegem 1.708 208 192 108

Arr. Kortrijk  34.498

Bekegem 123
Bredene 1.185
Eernegem 811
Ettelgem 169
Gistel 866
Ichtegem 923
Klemskerke 596
Leffinge 236

Lombardsijde 186
Mannekensvere 59
Middelkerke 807

Moere 162
Oostende 7.920
Oudenburg 479
Roksem 143
Schore 48
St.-Pieters-Kap. 26
Slijpe 167
Snaaskerke 155
Stene 1.177

187 5.370 114

373 22 105
216 222 101
236 133 113
249 31 14
228 136 97
218 147 107

204 83 112
169 28 100
266 29 121
155 7 100
210 92 99
242 26 137

199 894 101
203 117 129

298 19 112
160 8 114
118 4 100
182 14 70
263 21 140

304 166 127

Personen-

Gemeenten wagens
1960

abs.

100

Vlissegem 232 213
Westende 482 203
Westkerke 175 250
Wilskerke 61 235
Zande 59 203
Zandvoorde 259 247
Zevekote 81 188
Arr. Oostende 17.587 213
Ardooie 1.014 215
Dadizele 377 233
Gits 583 241
Hooglede 728 218
Ingelmunster 1.453 241
Izegem 3.454 211
Kachtem 300 229
Ledegem 606 201
Lichtervelde  1.094 231
Moorslede 1.089 193
Oekene 180 310
Oostnieuwkerke 524 214
Roeselare 5.954 192
Rollegem-Kap. 167 229
Rumbeke 1444 227
St.-Eloois-Wink. 524 265
Staden 819 224
Westrozebeke 330 236
Arr. Roesel. 20.640 212
Aarsele 477 204
Dentergem 390 207
Egem 243 204
Kanegem 155 165
Koolskamp 368 209
Markegem 133 202
Meulebeke 1545 230
Oeselgem 196 218
Ooigem 374 219
Oostrozebeke 1.021 216
Pittem 734 228
Ruiselede 729 241
Schuiferskap. 178 189
St.-Baafs-Vijve 345 257

Vracht-
wagens
1960

abs.
100
20 118
73 126
42 100
133
67
17 61
3 75
2.368 106
178 146
45 100
98 153
102 112
234 152
667 132
43 84
84 118
220 138
149 133
18 78
80 105
1.068 104
21 111
233 132
94 116
145 111
74 106
3.553 119
66 106
70 149
32 97
13 144
58 132
26 130
266 141
23 115
45 78
176 133
133 140
95 113
21 175
45 173

Bron : N.L.S.
Personen- Vracht-
Gemeenten wagens wagens
1960 1960
abs. abs.
100 WO
Tielt 1985 207 311 121
Wakken 380 213 60 118
Wielsbeke 452 243 72 153
Wingene 1.210 208 177 132
Zwevezele 873 240 145 105
Arr. Tielt 11.788 218 1834 126
Adinkerke 377 213 48 109
Alveringem 272 170 39 100
Avekapelle 58 171 3 60
Beveren 159 175 22 129
Booitshoeke 20 200 — —
Bulskamp 99 248 75
Eggewaartskap. 48 145 150
Gijverinkhove 55 153 10 143
Hoogstade 71 158 7 117
Houtem 168 185 18 78
Izenberge 86 183 15 94
Koksijde 1.3900 218 91 103
Leisele 188 183 13 76
Moeren (De) 41 1m — —
Nieuwpoort 1.086 201 145 119
Oeren 16 133 — —
Oostduinkerke 608 209 47 89
Panne (De) 1175 201 102 103
Pervijze 167 174 25 93
Ramskapelle 109 149 14 156
Sint-Joris 33 122 67
Sint-Rijkers 27 169 2 100
Stavele 143 166 10 111
Steenkerke 84 133 2 100
Veurne 1.154 185 224 109
Vinkem 67 186 14 74
Wulpen 108 174 3 60
Wulveringem 85 135 3 60
Zoutenaaie 6 150 — —
Arr. Veurne 7.900 192 873 104
West-
Vlaanderen 154.365 211 21.683 114
Het Rijk  1.503.117 200 192.217 112
W.-VI. x 100
10,3 11,3
Rijk
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